District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Releas

. .

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

RECEIVED

FEB 24 2012

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in NMOCD Accordance With 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

1220 S. St. Fran	icis Dr., Santa	a Fe, NM 87505	5	Sa	anta F	Fe, NM 875	05	-						
		e est a an	Rele	ease Notific	catio	on and Co	orrective .	Actio	n					
oTMW	OPERATOR			🗌 Initial Report 🛛 Final Report										
Name of Co	ompany:	Contact: Jim Heap												
Address: PO Box 4324, Houston, TX 77252						Telephone No.: 432-686-5404								
Facility Na	me: Pipelii	ne #.	1009 f	t		Facility Typ	e: Pipeline							
Surface Owner Mineral Owner										API No.				
LOCATION OF RELEASE														
Unit Letter	Section	Feet from the				West Line County								
		Township	Range											
	36	228	29E							l	Edd	у		
Latitude: Longitude:														
NATURE OF RELEASE														
Type of Release: Natural Gas											/olume Recovered: 0			
Source of Release:											Hour of Discovery:			
Pipeline Leak Was Immediate Notice Given?							02/01/2012 1200 MST (Assumed) 02/11/2012 09:30 (MST) If YES, To Whom?							
			Yes 🗌] No 🔲 Not R										
By Whom? Jim Heap							Date and Hour: 02/11/2012 20:30 (MST)							
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
☐ Yes ⊠ No														
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*														
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*														
CAUSE: A small in-line leak.														
ACTION: The line was blocked-in and blown down. Repair crews arrived the morning of 02/13/2012.														
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal											
All gas was l														
The sector sector	·	n formation a				4h - h	1		141 4			1 1		
				e is true and comp nd/or file certain										
public health	regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
should their	operations h	ave failed to	adequately	investigate and i stance of a C-141	emedi:	ate contaminati	on that pose a t	hreat to	ground water	r, surface wa	ter, hu	man health		
federal, state	, or local la	ws and/or reg	ulations.		report	does not renev	e me operator (or respon	isibility for c	omphance w	nin ang	y ouler		
20 2/							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature:														
							Environmental	ACCE	t: NMOCD					
Printed Name: Matthew E. Marra							Approved by Environmental Specialis							
Title: Senior Director - Environmental							UG 152	013	Expiration	Date:				
E-mail Addr	ess: mema	Conditions of Approval:				Attached								
Date:		Phone: 71	3-381-668	4										
i JMW 1322-733860										50	$\overline{\mathbf{O}}$	1829		
I'TM'	W 132	2					7-	1041						
$\tau \circ r \circ$														
j J M	W13	2213	58 (d	5										



ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P. ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS HOLDINGS LLC (General Partner) ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPERATING LLC

February 17, 2012

RECEIVED FEB 24 2012 NMOCD ARTESIA

7011 3500 0000 4128 8833 Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Mike Bratcher District Supervisor New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office 811 South First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

RE: Form C-141 Reports Various Releases, Reported February 11, 2012

Mr. Bratcher:

Enclosed please find four C-141 Forms for the following releases.

40 MMCF from our Line 1009 in Eddy County 30 MMCF (estimated combined loss volume) from three leaks on our Line 1009 in Eddy County discovered while repairing the line (see above).

These are being sent pursuant to 29 (19.15.29) NMAC and as follow-up to Jim Heap's verbal notification to you of these events on February 11, 2012.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact our area field representative, Jim Heap, at 432-696-5404 (<u>ikheap@eprod.com</u>) or me directly at 713-381-6684.

Yours truly,

Matthew E. Marra Sr. Director - Environmental

/sjn attachments